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Judge of Probate

IN THE PROBATE COURT OF JEFFERSON COUNTY,L@I_Q_@BAMAA‘

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE )
OF: JOANN BASHINSKY, a protected )
Person. ) Case No. 19BHM02213
)
)
MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Amy D. Adams and Adam K. Israel of Balch & Bingham, LLP, move this Court for an order
permitting them to withdraw as Counsel of Record for Temporary Guardian and Conservator, Gregory
H. Hawley. Mr. Hawley will continue to be represented by Robert R. Baugh, Thomas A. Woodall, and
Peter M. Wright of Sirote & Permutt, P.C.

Respectfully submitted this 25" day of June, 2020.

Counsel for Gregory H. HawfﬁT&rperary Guardian
and Conservator of Joann Bashinsky

OF COUNSEL:

Amy D. Adams

Adam K. Israel

BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

1901 6th Avenue North, Suite 1500

Birmingham, AL 35203

Telephone:  (205) 251-8100

Facsimile: (205) 226-8799

Email: aadams@balch.com
aisrael@balch.com

9077275.2



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion to Withdraw is being filed with the Jefferson County

Probate Court and that a copy of this Motion shall be served upon the following by electronic mail and

United States mail, properly addressed and postage prepaid, on this the 25% day of June, 2020:

C. Burton Dunn

5 Points Law Group, LLC
2151 Highland Avenue South
Suite 205 '
Birmingham, AL 35205
burton@5pointslaw

Ralph H. Yeilding

Jeffrey Dyess

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
One Federal Place

1819 Fifth Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203
ryeilding@bradley.com
jdyess@bradley.com

Michele Sellers, Court Representative
Jefferson County Courthouse

Mental Health Division, Room 150
716 Richard Arrington, Jr. Blvd. North
Birmingham, AL 35203

Letitia A. McDonald
Emily S. Newton

J. Andrew Pratt

Lohr A. Beck-Kemp
Fisher K. Law

King & Spalding, LLP
1180 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA 30309-3521
tmcdonald@kslaw.com
enewton@kslaw.com
apratt@kslaw.com
lbeck-kemp@kslaw.com
fklaw@kslaw.com

J. Wilson Dinsmore
2107 5™ Avenue North, Suite 100
Birmingham, AL 35203

9077275.2

Gregory H. Hawley

Hawley & Nicholson P.C.

2001 Park Place North, Suite 830
Birmingham, AL 35203
ghawley@hawlevnicholson.com

Diane L. Dunning .
Assistant Attorney General i
State of Alabama :
Department of Human Resources :
diane.dunning@dhr.alabama.gov

Susan Walker

McDorman & Walker

2 Office Park Circle, Suite 3
Birmingham, AL 35223
susanwalker1662@yahoo.com

Lisa Solbakken

Alex Reisen

Arkin Solbakken LLP

900 Third Avenue, 18" Floor
New York, NY 10022
areisen@arkin-law.com
Isolbakken@arkin-law.com

Bradley A. Green

King Green & Dobson -
2000A SouthBridge Parkway, Suite 415

Birmingham, AL 35209

brad.green.esq@gmail.com

Joseph C. Espy, III

Melton, Espy & Williams, P.C.
P.O. Box 5130

Montgomery, AL 36103-5130



Robert R. Baugh

Thomas A. Woodall

Peter M. Wright

Sirote & Permutt, P.C.

2311 Highland Avenue, South
Birmingham, AL 35205
pwright(@sirote.com
twoodall(@sirote.com
rbaugh(@sirote.com

Of Counsel '“/\

9077275.2
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JUN 25 2020
IN THE PROBATE COURT OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAVIER ¢+ hnn
E.O.D.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE )
OF: JOANN BASHINSKY, a protected )
Person. ) Case No. 19BHM02213

)

)

PROPOSED ORDER

Upon consideration, the Court has determined that Amy D. Adams and Adam K. Israel’s
Motion to Withdraw as counsel for Temporary Guardian and Conservator Greg Hawley is
GRANTED. Robert R. Baugh, Thomas A. Woodall, and Peter M. Wright shall remain as counsel

to represent Mr. Hawley. Done, this __ day of , 2020.

PROBATE JUDGE




